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Tuition and Fees

Item Description Cost

Tuition Tuition - Per Credit $ 250.00
Technology fee Instructional and support of student learning technology $§ 50.00
Student Activity Fee Copying, printing, student government, and facilities $ 50.00

Other Fees

Item Description Cost

Petition Fee Petition Committee Fee $ 50.00
Grades Official Grade Report $ 5.00
ID Replacement Fee $ 5.00
Transcript - Official $ 15.00
Transcript - Unofficial $§ 10.00
Diploma Replacement $ 20.00
Background Check Fee $ 60.00
Graduation Application Fee Per-degree (non-refundable) $ 60.00
Graduation Fee Cap, gown, and graduation announcements § 60.00
Accuplacer Fee Reports for external institutions $ 20.00

Course Fees

Course fees are charges for specific courses that may include but are not limited to expendable supplies and
materials, equipment, testing, background checks, and improvements of software/hardware.

Item Description Cost
Accounting Fees
ACC 135 Accounting with Computers $ 50.00
Art Lab Fees
ART 106 Fundamentals of Design $ 60.00
Biology Lab Fees
BIO 202 Principles of Biology $ 145.00
BIO 204 Anatomy and Physiology $§ 145.00
BIO 205 Introduction to Plant Biology $ 145.00
BIO 207 Principles of Microbiology $ 145.00
Business Course Fees
BUS 200 Project Management [ $ 50.00
BUS 290 Professional Readiness $ 25.00
BUS 300 Project Management II $ 50.00
Chemistry Course Fees

CHM 101 Introduction to Chemistry $ 85.00
CHM 105 Chemistry and Environmental Sustainability $ 85.00
CHM 110 Biochemistry $ 85.00
CHM 205 Chemistry I $ 85.00
CHM 207 Chemistry II $ 85.00
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CNC 101
CNC 102
CNC 105
CNC 106

DGM 100
DGM 101
DGM 205
DGM 206
DGM 220

EDU 250
EDU 304
EDU 401

ELT 100
ELT 101
ELT 102
ELT 107
ELT 108

GEG 110
GEG 245

NAR 251
NAR 261

OFT 101
OFT 102
OFT 103

PHY 103
PHY 203
PHY 231

THE 201

WEL 101
WEL 102
WEL 103
WEL 104
WEL 105

CNC Machinist Course Fees
Machine Safety in the Workplace
CNC Basic Tool Application
CNC Developed Tool Application
CAD/CAM Software
Digital Media Course Fees
Introduction to Digital Media Creation
Digital Audio Overview
Digital Image Development
Digital Video Production
Web Design and Development
Education Course Fees
Introduction to Teacher Education
Methods for Art & Music
Student Teaching Pre-K-Grade 5
Electrical Course Fees
Workplace Safety
Beginning Electrical Concepts
Residential Wiring
Advanced Electrical Concepts
Commercial Wiring
Geography Course Fees
Physical Geography
Geographic Information Systems
Natural Resource Course Fees
Introduction to Forestry, Fisheries, and Wildlife Laboratory
Introduction to Water and Soil Resources
Business Office Technician Course Fees
Microsoft Word Applications
Microsoft Excel Applications
Business Presentations with Microsoft PowerPoint
Physics Course Fees
Fundamentals of Physics |
Physics |
Physics III: Physics of Matter
Theater Course Fees
Theater Production
Welding Course Fees
Shielded Metal Arc Welding (SMAW)
Gas Metal Arc Welding/Metal Inert Gas (GMAW/MIG)
Flux Core Arc Welding (FCAW)
Gas Tungsten Arc Welding/Tungsten Inert Gas (GTAW/TIG)
2D Machine Tool CAD
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25.00
25.00
25.00
100.00

65.00
65.00
65.00
65.00
65.00

60.00
40.00
90.00

25.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00

50.00
50.00

50.00
50.00

50.00
50.00
25.00

50.00
50.00
50.00

75.00

50.00
50.00
50.00
100.00
25.00
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