

## 2023 - 2024 Academic School Year

Tuition and Fees						
Item	Description	Cost				
Tuition	Tuition - Per Credit	\$	250.00			
Technology fee	Instructional and support of student learning technology	\$	50.00			
Student Activity Fee	Copying, printing, student government, and facilities	\$	50.00			
Other Fees						
Item	Description		Cost			
Petition Fee	Petition Committee Fee	\$	50.00			
Grades	Official Grade Report	\$	5.00			
ID Replacement Fee		\$	5.00			
Transcript - Official		\$	15.00			
Transcript - Unofficial		\$	10.00			
Diploma Replacement		\$	20.00			
Background Check Fee		\$	60.00			
Graduation Application Fee	Per-degree (non-refundable)	\$	60.00			
Graduation Fee	Cap, gown, and graduation announcements	\$	60.00			
Accuplacer Fee	Reports for external institutions	\$	20.00			

## **Course Fees**

Course fees are charges for specific courses that may include but are not limited to expendable supplies and materials, equipment, testing, background checks, and improvements of software/hardware.

Item	Description	Cost
	Accounting Fees	
ACC 135	Accounting with Computers	\$ 50.00
	Art Lab Fees	
ART 106	Fundamentals of Design	\$ 60.00
	Biology Lab Fees	
BIO 202	Principles of Biology	\$ 145.00
BIO 204	Anatomy and Physiology	\$ 145.00
BIO 205	Introduction to Plant Biology	\$ 145.00
BIO 207	Principles of Microbiology	\$ 145.00
	Business Course Fees	
BUS 200	Project Management I	\$ 50.00
BUS 290	Professional Readiness	\$ 25.00
BUS 300	Project Management II	\$ 50.00
	Chemistry Course Fees	
CHM 101	Introduction to Chemistry	\$ 85.00
CHM 105	Chemistry and Environmental Sustainability	\$ 85.00
CHM 110	Biochemistry	\$ 85.00
CHM 205	Chemistry I	\$ 85.00
CHM 207	Chemistry II	\$ 85.00

	CNC Machinist Course Fees		
CNC 101	Machine Safety in the Workplace	\$	25.00
CNC 102	CNC Basic Tool Application	\$	25.00
CNC 105	CNC Developed Tool Application	\$	25.00
CNC 105	CAD/CAM Software	\$	100.00
C14C 100	Digital Media Course Fees	Ψ	100.00
DGM 100	Introduction to Digital Media Creation	\$	65.00
DGM 100 DGM 101	Digital Audio Overview	\$	65.00
DGM 101 DGM 205	Digital Image Development	\$	65.00
DGM 206	Digital Video Production	\$	65.00
DGM 220	Web Design and Development	\$	65.00
DGIVI 220	Education Course Fees	Ψ	05.00
EDU 250	Introduction to Teacher Education	\$	60.00
EDU 304	Methods for Art & Music	\$	40.00
EDU 401	Student Teaching Pre-K-Grade 5	\$ \$	90.00
LDC 401	Electrical Course Fees	Ψ	70.00
ELT 100	Workplace Safety	\$	25.00
ELT 100	Beginning Electrical Concepts	\$	50.00
ELT 101 ELT 102	Residential Wiring	Φ	50.00
ELT 102 ELT 107	Advanced Electrical Concepts	\$ \$	50.00
ELT 107 ELT 108	Commercial Wiring	\$ \$	50.00
EL1 100	Geography Course Fees	Ф	30.00
GEG 110	Physical Geography	\$	50.00
GEG 110 GEG 245	Geographic Information Systems	\$ \$	50.00
GEG 243	Natural Resource Course Fees	Ф	30.00
NAR 251	Introduction to Forestry, Fisheries, and Wildlife Laboratory	\$	50.00
NAR 261	Introduction to Potestry, Fisheries, and Whathe Laboratory Introduction to Water and Soil Resources	\$	50.00
NAIX 201	Business Office Technician Course Fees	Ф	30.00
OFT 101	Microsoft Word Applications	•	50.00
OFT 101 OFT 102	Microsoft Word Applications  Microsoft Excel Applications	\$ \$	50.00
OFT 102 OFT 103	Business Presentations with Microsoft PowerPoint	\$ \$	25.00
OF 1 103	Physics Course Fees	Ф	23.00
PHY 103	•	\$	50.00
PHY 203	Fundamentals of Physics I		50.00
PHY 231	Physics I Physics III: Physics of Matter	\$ \$	50.00
ГП 1 231	Theater Course Fees	Ф	30.00
THE 201	Theater Production	\$	75.00
1 HE 201		Ф	73.00
WEI 101	Welding Course Fees Shielded Metal Arc Welding (SMAW)	¢	50.00
WEL 102		\$	50.00
WEL 102 WEL 103	Gas Metal Arc Welding/Metal Inert Gas (GMAW/MIG)	\$	
	Flux Core Arc Welding (FCAW)  Gos Tungston Arc Welding (Tungston Inert Gos (GTAW/TIG)	\$	50.00
WEL 105	Gas Tungsten Arc Welding/Tungsten Inert Gas (GTAW/TIG) 2D Machine Tool CAD	\$	100.00
WEL 105	2D Machine 1001 CAD	\$	25.00